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Case No
Date 

Received 
by IAD

DPA Case 
Number

Date 
Received 

by DPA

3304 
Date

Allegation Status Complaint Summary

MCDO-2021-
0074

9/30/24
00048961-

21B
12/2/21 1/31/25

Failure To Properly 
Investigate, 

Inappropriate 
Behavior/Comments, 
Writing an Inaccurate/ 

Incomplete Incident 
Report

Open - Pending 
Chief's Decision

Failure to properly investigate (DGO 
1.03.I.A.5.d and DGO 2.01.01, 2.01.09). 

Inappropriate behavior or comments (DGO 
2.01.09). Incomplete or inaccurate incident 

report (DGO 1.03.I.A.5.d and DGO 
2.01.25). 

MCDO-2024-
0003

8/13/24
00058299-

24
1/8/24 1/7/25 Unnecessary Force

Open - Pending 
Chief's Decision

Failure to comply with DGO 5.01.09.  

MCDO-2024-
0003

8/13/24
00058299-

24
1/8/24 1/7/25 Unnecessary Force

Open - Pending 
Chief's Decision

Failure to comply with DGO 5.01.09.  

MCDO-2024-
0003

8/13/24
00058299-

24
1/8/24 1/7/25 Unnecessary Force

Open - Pending 
Chief's Decision

Failure to comply with DGO 5.01.09.  

MCDO-2024-
0003

8/13/24
00058299-

24
1/8/24 1/7/25 Use Of Profanity

Open - Pending 
Chief's Decision

Use of profanity (DGO 2.01, Rule 8). 

MCDO-2024-
0003

8/13/24
00058299-

24
1/8/24 1/7/25 Unnecessary Force

Open - Pending 
Chief's Decision

Failure to comply with DGO 5.01.09.  

MCDO-2024-
0003

8/13/24
00058299-

24
1/8/24 1/7/25

Unnecessary Force, Use 
of Profanity

Open - Pending 
Chief's Decision

Failure to comply with DGO 5.01.09. Use of 
profanity (DGO 2.01, Rule 8).  

MCDO-2024-
0004

9/9/24
00058343-

24
1/11/24 1/10/25

Neglect Of Duty, 
Unwarranted Action

Open - Pending 
Chief's Decision

Failed to comply with Stop Data Collection 
Requirements (DN 20-141 & DB 21-062).  

Applied handcuffs without justification 
(DGO 5.03).  

MCDO-2024-
0005

9/8/24
00059617-

24
4/24/24 4/23/25

Conduct Unbecoming an 
Officer

Open - Pending 
Chief's Decision

SFPD displayed threatening, intimidating, 
or harassing behavior. 

MCDO-2024-
0006

10/1/24
00060237-

24
6/25/24 6/24/25 Neglect Of Duty Open

Failed to comply with Department Notice 
23-045. 
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