Case No	Date Received by IAD	DPA Case Number	Date Received by DPA	3304 Date	Allegation	Status	Complaint Summary
MCDO-2021- 0074	9/30/24	00048961- 21B	12/2/21	1/31/25	Failure To Properly Investigate, Inappropriate Behavior/Comments, Writing an Inaccurate/ Incomplete Incident Report	Open - Pending Chief's Decision	Failure to properly investigate (DGO 1.03.I.A.5.d and DGO 2.01.01, 2.01.09). Inappropriate behavior or comments (DGO 2.01.09). Incomplete or inaccurate incident report (DGO 1.03.I.A.5.d and DGO 2.01.25).
MCDO-2024- 0003	8/13/24	00058299- 24	1/8/24	1/7/25	Unnecessary Force	Open - Pending Chief's Decision	Failure to comply with DGO 5.01.09.
MCDO-2024- 0003	8/13/24	00058299- 24	1/8/24	1/7/25	Unnecessary Force	Open - Pending Chief's Decision	Failure to comply with DGO 5.01.09.
MCDO-2024- 0003	8/13/24	00058299- 24	1/8/24	1/7/25	Unnecessary Force	Open - Pending Chief's Decision	Failure to comply with DGO 5.01.09.
MCDO-2024- 0003	8/13/24	00058299- 24	1/8/24	1/7/25	Use Of Profanity	Open - Pending Chief's Decision	Use of profanity (DGO 2.01, Rule 8).
MCDO-2024- 0003	8/13/24	00058299- 24	1/8/24	1/7/25	Unnecessary Force	Open - Pending Chief's Decision	Failure to comply with DGO 5.01.09.
MCDO-2024- 0003	8/13/24	00058299- 24	1/8/24	1/7/25	Unnecessary Force, Use of Profanity	Open - Pending Chief's Decision	Failure to comply with DGO 5.01.09. Use of profanity (DGO 2.01, Rule 8).
MCDO-2024- 0004	9/9/24	00058343- 24	1/11/24	1/10/25	Neglect Of Duty, Unwarranted Action	Open - Pending Chief's Decision	Failed to comply with Stop Data Collection Requirements (DN 20-141 & DB 21-062). Applied handcuffs without justification (DGO 5.03).
MCDO-2024- 0005	9/8/24	00059617- 24	4/24/24	4/23/25	Conduct Unbecoming an Officer	Open - Pending Chief's Decision	SFPD displayed threatening, intimidating, or harassing behavior.
MCDO-2024- 0006	10/1/24	00060237- 24	6/25/24	6/24/25	Neglect Of Duty	Open	Failed to comply with Department Notice 23-045.